Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TOPOREK	07/11/2002
DANIEL LEMBERG	07/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGFUSION, INC. [Formerly Microlab, Incorporated]	
Street Address:	341 EAST ALAMO DRIVE	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85225-1234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6889842
Patent Number:	6894592
Application Number:	10147918
Application Number:	60341864
Application Number:	60341876
Application Number:	60345636
Application Number:	60349254
Application Number:	60364617
Application Number:	60373605
Application Number:	60382087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)436-2800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 436-6800

PATENT REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0411

500052423

S400.0

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Ethan D. Feffer, Esq.

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626-7122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ethan D. Feffer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Toporek-Magfusion Security Release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0412

Magfusion, Inc.

(formerly Microlab, Incorporated)

Termination of Security Agreement, dated July 11, 2002

That certain Security Agreement, dated July 11, 2002, by and among Magfusion, Inc., formerly Microlab, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, the individuals listed therein (the "Secured Parties") and Michael Toporek and Daniel Lemberg as representatives of the Secured Parties, has been terminated by the parties.

PATENT REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 09/28/2005